
CA 5 January Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

166
6254

27565
28310
7568

91
3405

22260
20089
7361

GAT Constitutional Area 5  Leader: Open

July 2019 to January 2020 (7 months) Results

CA 5

January (Only Results)

Jan-18 Jan-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

44
1633
4334
3698
2549

12
390
4329
1450
3560

CA 5

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

85
3019
11217
6588
8339

47
1537
9153
4038
7303

CA 5

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019

300

Rep Of China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

24
974
7190
4706
4045

21
791
6279
2554
5066

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

24
974
7190
4706
4045

21
791
6279
2554
5066

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

300

Rep Of China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
268
1040
269
1116

3
110
987
88

1119

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
268
1040
269
1116

3
110
987
88

1119

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

300

Rep Of China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
373
2791
323
2973

4
167
1739
168
1955

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
373
2791
323
2973

4
167
1739
168
1955

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
346
2109
2911
-343

13
333
2493
2525
414

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
393
2542
1992
1078

4
145
2515
2316
494

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
185
2381
1688
994

6
272
3492
2106
1761

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

24
924
7032
6591
1729

23
750
8500
6947
2669

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

511
295
232

3
83
508
147
459

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
44
436
159
329

0
7

498
122
439

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
341
136
244

0
5

1206
158
1077

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
73

1288
590
805

3
95

2212
427
1975

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

354

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
139
1588
605
1241

8
279
1317
553
1123

355

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
97
930
495
558

3
177
1489
424
1315

356

Republic Of Korea

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32

1051
360
760

2
68

1699
472
1335

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
268
3569
1460
2559

13
524
4505
1449
3773

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

821
530
327

0
0

745
494
291

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

614
574
105

1
28
621
579
111

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
21
780
800
39

0
0

778
751
57

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
308
225
113

0
0

300
257
57

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

507
421
107

1
21
439
429
60

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
690
589
162

0
0

590
640
-29

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
44
708
709
61

0
0

717
611
144

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

753
677
109

2
52
669
657
93

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
115

5181
4525
1023

4
101
4859
4418
784

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

148
68
87

0
0

156
62
97

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
89
56
51

1
28
107
57
89

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

121
101
22

0
0

119
79
45

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
39
36
3

0
0
31
33
-1

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
89
42
48

1
21
63
57
32

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
28
127
39
125

0
0

112
71
45

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
86
108
-20

0
0
93
98
1

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

130
61
79

0
1

111
56
63

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
829
511
395

2
50
792
513
371

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

335

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
408
176
272

0
0

328
173
161

330

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

238
167
95

1
28
245
144
151

334

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
492
269
261

0
0

363
204
173

331

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

121
140
-18

0
0
82
116
-31

332

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

234
122
116

1
21
161
170
19

333

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
49
323
197
211

2
48
367
238
185

336

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1

265
318
-50

0
0

217
316
-90

337

Japan

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0

342
315
41

2
53
259
262
61

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
100
2423
1704
928

6
150
2022
1623
629

MD GMT Area CA 5



2018-2019

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
210
431
494
221

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
210
431
494
221

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



January (Only) Results

Jan-19

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
45
32
24

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
45
32
24

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

124
57
87

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3

124
57
87

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
6
34
-28

2
40
3
19
24

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

69
2916
5371
9195
-287

6
504
40

2441
-1533

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

69
2916
5377
9229
-315

8
544
43

2460
-1509

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
2
1

0
0
1
1
0

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

34
1219
804
2055
35

0
11
1
41
-14

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

34
1219
807
2057
36

0
11
2
42
-14

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
20
11
2
30

0
3
11
1
17

Chin
a 

Cou
n

China

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

53
1931
1468
2476
1058

0
36
4

111
-33

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

53
1951
1479
2478
1088

0
39
15
112
-16

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
145
52
125
84

2
99
28
50
79

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

11
395
1079
1325
268

17
482
952
2046
-515

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

12
306
976
799
539

10
349
911
787
530

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
51
163
-111

0
47
55
150
-30

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

28
846
2158
2412
780

29
977
1946
3033
64

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
7
3
4

1
21
0
1
20

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6

176
119
104

2
43
168
256
-31

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
25
90
45
74

1
58
93
57
94

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
34
-25

0
1
2
24
-19

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
31
281
201
157

4
123
263
338
64

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
20
24
-4

10
262
46
3

307

301

Philippines

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
152
379
220
378

12
294
371
412
338

308

Brunei
Malaysia

Singapore

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
113
286
149
295

2
94
248
135
215

204

Cnmi
Guam

Marshall Islands

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
36
55
14

0
2
14
54
-35

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
291
721
448
683

24
652
679
604
825

MD GMT Area CA 5



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
9
24
5

0
0
17
46
-29

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
367
425
586
243

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
92
193
237
58

1
32
185
137
95

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
479
627
847
306

1
32
202
183
66

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 5



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
9
63
46
34

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
26
24
6

0
0
28
10
21

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
13
89
70
40

0
0
28
10
21

MD GMT Area CA 5



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
0
1

310

Thailand

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
32
170
139
76

0
0
0
0
0

303

Hong Kong
 China
Macao

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
64
36
32

0
2
68
25
49

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
36
234
175
108

0
2
69
25
50

MD GMT Area CA 5




