#### **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 5 January Analysis**

#### **GAT Constitutional Area 5 Leader: Open**

#### July 2019 to January 2020 (7 months) Results

CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	166	91
<b>Charter Members</b>	6254	3405
<b>New Members</b>	27565	22260
Drops	28310	20089
Net Growth	7568	7361

#### January (Only Results)

CA 5	Jan-18	Jan-19
New Clubs	44	12
Charter Members	1633	390
New Members	4334	4329
Drops	3698	1450
Net Growth	2549	3560

CA 5	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	85	47
<b>Charter Members</b>	3019	1537
New Members	11217	9153
Drops	6588	4038
Net Growth	8339	7303

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
300	Rep Of China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	24 974 7190 4706 4045	21 791 6279 2554 5066
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	24 974 7190 4706 4045	21 791 6279 2554 5066

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jan-18	Jan-19
300	Rep Of China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 268 1040 269 1116	3 110 987 88 1119
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 268 1040 269 1116	3 110 987 88 1119

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
300	Rep Of China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 373 2791 323 2973	4 167 1739 168 1955
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 373 2791 323 2973	4 167 1739 168 1955

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 346 2109 2911 -343	13 333 2493 2525 414
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 393 2542 1992 1078	4 145 2515 2316 494
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 185 2381 1688 994	6 272 3492 2106 1761
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	24 924 7032 6591 1729	23 750 8500 6947 2669

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jan-18	Jan-19
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 511 295 232	3 83 508 147 459
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 44 436 159 329	0 7 498 122 439
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 26 341 136 244	0 5 1206 158 1077
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 73 1288 590 805	3 95 2212 427 1975

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
354	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 139 1588 605 1241	8 279 1317 553 1123
355	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 97 930 495 558	3 177 1489 424 1315
356	Republic Of Korea	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 1051 360 760	2 68 1699 472 1335
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 268 3569 1460 2559	13 524 4505 1449 3773

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 821 530 327	0 0 745 494 291
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 614 574 105	1 28 621 579 111
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 21 780 800 39	0 0 778 751 57
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 308 225 113	0 0 300 257 57
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 507 421 107	1 21 439 429 60
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 690 589 162	0 0 590 640 -29
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 44 708 709 61	0 0 717 611 144
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 753 677 109	2 52 669 657 93
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 115 5181 4525 1023	4 101 4859 4418 784

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jan-18	Jan-19
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 148 68 87	0 0 156 62 97
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 89 56 51	1 28 107 57 89
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 121 101 22	0 0 119 79 45
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 39 36 3	0 0 31 33 -1
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 89 42 48	1 21 63 57 32
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 28 127 39 125	0 0 112 71 45
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 86 108 -20	0 0 93 98 1
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 130 61 79	0 1 111 56 63
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 29 829 511 395	2 50 792 513 371

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
335	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 27 408 176 272	0 0 328 173 161
330	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 238 167 95	1 28 245 144 151
334	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 23 492 269 261	0 0 363 204 173
331	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 121 140 -18	0 0 82 116 -31
332	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 234 122 116	1 21 161 170 19
333	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 49 323 197 211	2 48 367 238 185
336	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 265 318 -50	0 0 217 316 -90
337	Japan	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 342 315 41	2 53 259 262 61
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 100 2423 1704 928	6 150 2022 1623 629

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 210 431 494 221
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 210 431 494 221

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jan-19
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 45 32 24
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 45 32 24

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 124 57 87
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 124 57 87

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	40
	Undistricted	New Members	6	3
		Drops	34	19
		Net Growth	-28	24
Chin		New Clubs	69	6
а		<b>Charter Members</b>	2916	504
Cou	China	New Members	5371	40
n		Drops	9195	2441
		Net Growth	-287	-1533
Total		New Clubs	69	8
		<b>Charter Members</b>	2916	544
		New Members	5377	43
		Drops	9229	2460
		Net Growth	-315	-1509

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jan-18	Jan-19
NA		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	3	1
		Drops	2	1
		Net Growth	1	0
Chin		New Clubs	34	0
а		Charter Members	1219	11
Cou	China	New Members	804	1
n		Drops	2055	41
		Net Growth	35	-14
Total		New Clubs	34	0
		Charter Members	1219	11
		New Members	807	2
		Drops	2057	42
		Net Growth	36	-14

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 20 11 2 30	0 3 11 1 17
Chin a Cou n	China	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	53 1931 1468 2476 1058	0 36 4 111 -33
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	53 1951 1479 2478 1088	0 39 15 112 -16

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members	5 145 52	2 99 28
	- Challett later	New Members Drops Net Growth	125 84	50 79
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 395 1079 1325 268	17 482 952 2046 -515
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	12 306 976 799 539	10 349 911 787 530
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 51 163 -111	0 47 55 150 -30
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	28 846 2158 2412 780	29 977 1946 3033 64

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jan-18	Jan-19
NA		New Clubs	0	1
	Undistricted	Charter Members	0	21
	Ondistricted	New Members	7 3	0
		Drops Net Growth	4	20
301		New Clubs	0	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	6	43
	Philippines	New Members	176	168
		Drops	119	256
		Net Growth	104	-31
308		New Clubs	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	25	58
	Brunei	New Members	90	93
	Malaysia Singapore	Drops	45	57
	Siligapore	Net Growth	74	94
204		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	1
	Cnmi Guam	New Members	8	2
	Guam Marshall Islands	Drops	34	24
	Mai Silali ISlaliuS	Net Growth	-25	-19
Total		New Clubs	0	4
		<b>Charter Members</b>	31	123
		New Members	281	263
		Drops	201	338
		Net Growth	157	64

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 20 24 -4	10 262 46 3 307
301	Philippines	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 152 379 220 378	12 294 371 412 338
308	Brunei Malaysia Singapore	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 113 286 149 295	2 94 248 135 215
204	Cnmi Guam Marshall Islands	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 26 36 55 14	0 2 14 54 -35
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 291 721 448 683	24 652 679 604 825

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 20 9 24 5	0 0 17 46 -29
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	13 367 425 586 243	0 0 0 0
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 92 193 237 58	1 32 185 137 95
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	17 479 627 847 306	1 32 202 183 66

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	Jan-18	Jan-19
310		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	9	0
	Thailand	New Members	63	0
		Drops	46	0
		Net Growth	34	0
303		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	4	0
	Hong Kong	New Members	26	28
	China	Drops	24	10
	Macao	Net Growth	6	21
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	13	0
		New Members	89	28
		Drops	70	10
		Net Growth	40	21

MD	GMT Area	CA 5	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 1 0
310	Thailand	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 32 170 139 76	0 0 0 0
303	Hong Kong China Macao	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 64 36 32	0 2 68 25 49
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 36 234 175 108	0 2 69 25 50